ALBERTA PENSIONS SERVICES CORPORATION
PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF TRAVEL, MEAL, AND HOSPITALITY EXPENSES Q4 2023

APS CORPORATE BOARD

Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member

Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise
Hamilton, Denise

Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel

27-May-2023
12-Sep-2023
12-Sep-2023
12-Sep-2023
12-Sep-2023
13-Sep-2023
14-Sep-2023
15-Sep-2023
15-Sep-2023
15-Sep-2023
15-Sep-2023
15-Sep-2023
15-Sep-2023
15-Sep-2023
27-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
25-Oct-2023
28-Nov-2023
28-Nov-2023
28-Nov-2023
29-Nov-2023
30-Nov-2023
30-Nov-2023
30-Nov-2023
30-Nov-2023

$629.63
$22.22
$27.41
$10.95
$50.76
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$29.91
$29.72
$16.95
$1,018.89
$65.13
$22.22
$162.86
$15.00
$12.00
$144.82
$28.00
$162.87
$437.06
$18.18
$28.23
$52.80
$15.00
$15.00
$289.64
$36.14
$49.38

Airfare - ACPM Conference

Mileage - ACPM Conference

Breakfast Expense - ACPM Conference
Lunch Expense - ACPM Conference
Taxi Expense - ACPM Conference
Daily Allowance - ACPM Conference
Daily Allowance - ACPM Conference
Daily Allowance - ACPM Conference
Breakfast Expense - ACPM Conference
Taxi Expense - ACPM Conference
Lunch Expense - ACPM Conference
Accommodation - ACPM Conference
Parking - ACPM Conference

Mileage - ACPM Conference

Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Breakfast Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Airfare - APS Board Meeting

Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Taxi Expense - APS Board Meeting
Dinner Expense - APS Board Meeting
Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Taxi Expense - APS Board Meeting
Parking - APS Board Meeting



Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair

Hamilton, Denise
Hannah, Richard
Hannah, Richard
Hannah, Richard
Hannah, Richard
Hannah, Richard
Hannah, Richard
Hannah, Richard
Hannah, Richard
Hannah, Richard
Hannah, Richard
Hannah, Richard
Hannah, Richard
Hannah, Richard
Hannah, Richard

MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.

Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Working Session
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel

30-Nov-2023
26-Sep-2023
27-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Nov-2023
28-Nov-2023
29-Nov-2023
29-Nov-2023
30-Nov-2023
30-Nov-2023
30-Nov-2023
30-Nov-2023
2-Jul-2023
2-Jul-2023
11-Sep-2023
11-Sep-2023
12-Sep-2023
12-Sep-2023
13-Sep-2023
13-Sep-2023
14-Sep-2023
15-Sep-2023
15-Sep-2023
15-Sep-2023
19-Sep-2023
26-Sep-2023
26-Sep-2023
27-Sep-2023
27-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
9-Nov-2023

$18.18
$151.50
$12.00
$15.00
$276.36
$28.00
$151.50
$28.00
$151.50
$15.00
$8.89
$15.00
$294.89
$4.44
$151.50
$410.33
$358.94
$50.76
$28.00
$15.00
$191.20
$15.00
$10.39
$15.00
$15.00
$12.00
$1,358.52
$522.11
$53.00
$28.00
$12.00
$29.56
$289.64
$28.00
$1,006.16

Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Breakfast Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Airfare - ACPM Conference

Airfare - ACPM Conference

Taxi Expense - ACPM Conference

Dinner Allowance - ACPM Conference
Daily Allowance - ACPM Conference
Dinner - APS Board Members - ACPM Conference
Daily Allowance - ACPM Conference

Taxi Expense - ACPM Conference

Daily Allowance - ACPM Conference

Daily Allowance - ACPM Conference
Breakfast Allowance - ACPM Conference
Accommodation - ACPM Conference
Airfare - APS Board Meeting

Taxi Expense - APS Board Meeting

Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Breakfast Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Taxi Expense - APS Board Meeting
Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Airfare - APS Management Leadership Workshop



Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Chair
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Vice Chair
Board Vice Chair
Board Vice Chair
Board Vice Chair
Board Vice Chair
Board Vice Chair
Board Vice Chair
Board Vice Chair
Board Vice Chair
Board Vice Chair
Board Vice Chair

MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.

Mackinnon, Janice
Mackinnon, Janice
Mackinnon, Janice
Mackinnon, Janice
Mackinnon, Janice
Mackinnon, Janice
Mackinnon, Janice
Mackinnon, Janice
Mackinnon, Janice
Mackinnon, Janice
Mackinnon, Janice
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda

Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel

9-Nov-2023
15-Nov-2023
15-Nov-2023
15-Nov-2023
16-Nov-2023
16-Nov-2023
16-Nov-2023
16-Nov-2023
28-Nov-2023
28-Nov-2023
29-Nov-2023
30-Nov-2023
30-Nov-2023
17-Sep-2023
26-Sep-2023
26-Sep-2023
27-Sep-2023
27-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
26-Sep-2023
26-Sep-2023
26-Sep-2023
27-Sep-2023
27-Sep-2023
27-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
31-Oct-2023
28-Nov-2023

$593.51
$55.32
$26.76
$28.00
$15.00
$144.82
$15.00
$55.20
$50.60
$28.00
$15.00
$15.00
$289.64
$403.33
$50.50
$55.20
$12.00
$24.96
$15.00
$28.00
$391.78
$283.00
$56.70
$50.50
$555.71
$52.80
$28.00
$15.00
$24.50
$12.00
$15.00
$289.64
$28.00
$460.37
$53.00

Airfare - APS Board Meeting

Taxi Expense - APS Management Leadership Workshop

Taxi Expense - APS Management Leadership Workshop
Dinner Allowance - APS Management Leadership Workshop
Daily Allowance - APS Management Leadership Workshop
Accommodation - APS Management Leadership Workshop
Lunch Allowance - APS Management Leadership Workshop
Taxi Expense - APS Management Leadership Workshop

Taxi Expense - APS Board Meeting
Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Airfare - APS Board Meeting

Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Taxi Expense - APS Board Meeting
Breakfast Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Taxi Expense - APS Board Meeting
Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Parking - APS Board Meeting

Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Airfare - APS Board Meeting

Taxi Expense - APS Board Meeting
Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Taxi Expense - APS Board Meeting
Breakfast Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Airfare - APS Board Meeting

Taxi Expense - APS Board Meeting



Board Vice Chair
Board Vice Chair
Board Vice Chair
Board Vice Chair
Board Vice Chair
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member

Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Roszell, Claudia
Roszell, Claudia
Roszell, Claudia
Roszell, Claudia
Roszell, Claudia
Roszell, Claudia
Roszell, Claudia
Roszell, Claudia
Roszell, Claudia
Roszell, Claudia
Roszell, Claudia
Roszell, Claudia
Roszell, Claudia
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl

Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel

28-Nov-2023
29-Nov-2023
30-Nov-2023
30-Nov-2023
1-Dec-2023
12-Sep-2023
12-Sep-2023
13-Sep-2023
14-Sep-2023
14-Sep-2023
14-Sep-2023
14-Sep-2023
14-Sep-2023
14-Sep-2023
27-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
29-Nov-2023
30-Nov-2023
20-Jul-2023
23-Jul-2023
23-Jul-2023
24-Jul-2023
24-Jul-2023
25-Jul-2023
25-Jul-2023
25-Jul-2023
27-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Sep-2023
28-Nov-2023
28-Nov-2023
29-Sep-2023

$28.00
$15.00
$15.00
$289.64
$12.00
$16.16
$23.16
$15.00
$15.00
$679.26
$37.98
$28.00
$87.00
$16.16
$23.23
$23.23
$23.23
$23.23
$40.25
$15.00
$28.00
$15.00
$28.00
$461.72
$34.21
$28.00
$148.47
$15.00
$12.00
$144.82
$28.00
$148.47
$149.48
$28.00
$15.00

Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Mileage - ACPM Conference

Taxi Expense - ACPM Conference
Daily Allowance - ACPM Conference
Daily Allowance - ACPM Conference
Accommodation - ACPM Conference
Taxi Expense - ACPM Conference
Dinner Allowance - ACPM Conference
Parking - ACPM Conference

Mileage - ACPM Conference

Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Taxi Expense - IFEBP Conference
Daily Allowance - IFEBP Conference
Dinner Allowance - IFEBP Conference
Daily Allowance - IFEBP Conference
Dinner Allowance - IFEBP Conference
Accommodation - IFEBP Conference
Taxi Expense - IFEBP Conference
Dinner Allowance - IFEBP Conference
Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting

Breakfast Allowance - APS Board Meeting

Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting



Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member

Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl

Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel

29-Sep-2023
30-Nov-2023
30-Nov-2023
30-Nov-2023

$8.59
$15.00
$289.64
$153.52

Mileage - APS Board Meeting and Board Dinner
Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Accommodation - APS Board Meeting

Mileage - APS Board Meeting



