



ALBERTA PENSIONS SERVICES CORPORATION  
PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF TRAVEL, MEAL, AND HOSPITALITY EXPENSES Q4 2023  
APS CORPORATE BOARD

Position	Name	Type	Date	Amount	Description/Rationale
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	27-May-2023	\$629.63	Airfare - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	12-Sep-2023	\$22.22	Mileage - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	12-Sep-2023	\$27.41	Breakfast Expense - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	12-Sep-2023	\$10.95	Lunch Expense - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	12-Sep-2023	\$50.76	Taxi Expense - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	13-Sep-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	14-Sep-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	15-Sep-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	15-Sep-2023	\$29.91	Breakfast Expense - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	15-Sep-2023	\$29.72	Taxi Expense - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	15-Sep-2023	\$16.95	Lunch Expense - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	15-Sep-2023	\$1,018.89	Accommodation - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	15-Sep-2023	\$65.13	Parking - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	15-Sep-2023	\$22.22	Mileage - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	27-Sep-2023	\$162.86	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$12.00	Breakfast Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$144.82	Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$162.87	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	25-Oct-2023	\$437.06	Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	28-Nov-2023	\$18.18	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	28-Nov-2023	\$28.23	Taxi Expense - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	28-Nov-2023	\$52.80	Dinner Expense - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	29-Nov-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	30-Nov-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	30-Nov-2023	\$289.64	Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	30-Nov-2023	\$36.14	Taxi Expense - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	30-Nov-2023	\$49.38	Parking - APS Board Meeting

Position	Name	Type	Date	Amount	Description/Rationale
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	30-Nov-2023	\$18.18	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	26-Sep-2023	\$151.50	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	27-Sep-2023	\$12.00	Breakfast Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$276.36	Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$151.50	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	28-Nov-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	28-Nov-2023	\$151.50	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	29-Nov-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	29-Nov-2023	\$8.89	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	30-Nov-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	30-Nov-2023	\$294.89	Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	30-Nov-2023	\$4.44	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	30-Nov-2023	\$151.50	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	2-Jul-2023	\$410.33	Airfare - ACPM Conference
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	2-Jul-2023	\$358.94	Airfare - ACPM Conference
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	11-Sep-2023	\$50.76	Taxi Expense - ACPM Conference
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	11-Sep-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - ACPM Conference
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	12-Sep-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - ACPM Conference
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Working Session	12-Sep-2023	\$191.20	Dinner - APS Board Members - ACPM Conference
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	13-Sep-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - ACPM Conference
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	13-Sep-2023	\$10.39	Taxi Expense - ACPM Conference
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	14-Sep-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - ACPM Conference
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	15-Sep-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - ACPM Conference
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	15-Sep-2023	\$12.00	Breakfast Allowance - ACPM Conference
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	15-Sep-2023	\$1,358.52	Accommodation - ACPM Conference
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	19-Sep-2023	\$522.11	Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	26-Sep-2023	\$53.00	Taxi Expense - APS Board Meeting
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	26-Sep-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	27-Sep-2023	\$12.00	Breakfast Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	27-Sep-2023	\$29.56	Taxi Expense - APS Board Meeting
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$289.64	Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	9-Nov-2023	\$1,006.16	Airfare - APS Management Leadership Workshop

Position	Name	Type	Date	Amount	Description/Rationale
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	9-Nov-2023	\$593.51	Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	15-Nov-2023	\$55.32	Taxi Expense - APS Management Leadership Workshop
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	15-Nov-2023	\$26.76	Taxi Expense - APS Management Leadership Workshop
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	15-Nov-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - APS Management Leadership Workshop
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	16-Nov-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - APS Management Leadership Workshop
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	16-Nov-2023	\$144.82	Accommodation - APS Management Leadership Workshop
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	16-Nov-2023	\$15.00	Lunch Allowance - APS Management Leadership Workshop
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	16-Nov-2023	\$55.20	Taxi Expense - APS Management Leadership Workshop
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	28-Nov-2023	\$50.60	Taxi Expense - APS Board Meeting
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	28-Nov-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	29-Nov-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	30-Nov-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	30-Nov-2023	\$289.64	Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Mackinnon, Janice	Travel	17-Sep-2023	\$403.33	Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Mackinnon, Janice	Travel	26-Sep-2023	\$50.50	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Mackinnon, Janice	Travel	26-Sep-2023	\$55.20	Taxi Expense - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Mackinnon, Janice	Travel	27-Sep-2023	\$12.00	Breakfast Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Mackinnon, Janice	Travel	27-Sep-2023	\$24.96	Taxi Expense - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Mackinnon, Janice	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Mackinnon, Janice	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Mackinnon, Janice	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$391.78	Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Mackinnon, Janice	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$283.00	Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Mackinnon, Janice	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$56.70	Parking - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Mackinnon, Janice	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$50.50	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Vice Chair	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	26-Sep-2023	\$555.71	Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Board Vice Chair	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	26-Sep-2023	\$52.80	Taxi Expense - APS Board Meeting
Board Vice Chair	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	26-Sep-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Vice Chair	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	27-Sep-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Vice Chair	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	27-Sep-2023	\$24.50	Taxi Expense - APS Board Meeting
Board Vice Chair	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	27-Sep-2023	\$12.00	Breakfast Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Vice Chair	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Vice Chair	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$289.64	Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Board Vice Chair	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Vice Chair	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	31-Oct-2023	\$460.37	Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Board Vice Chair	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	28-Nov-2023	\$53.00	Taxi Expense - APS Board Meeting

Position	Name	Type	Date	Amount	Description/Rationale
Board Vice Chair	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	28-Nov-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Vice Chair	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	29-Nov-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Vice Chair	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	30-Nov-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Vice Chair	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	30-Nov-2023	\$289.64	Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Board Vice Chair	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	1-Dec-2023	\$12.00	Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Roszell, Claudia	Travel	12-Sep-2023	\$16.16	Mileage - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Roszell, Claudia	Travel	12-Sep-2023	\$23.16	Taxi Expense - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Roszell, Claudia	Travel	13-Sep-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Roszell, Claudia	Travel	14-Sep-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Roszell, Claudia	Travel	14-Sep-2023	\$679.26	Accommodation - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Roszell, Claudia	Travel	14-Sep-2023	\$37.98	Taxi Expense - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Roszell, Claudia	Travel	14-Sep-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Roszell, Claudia	Travel	14-Sep-2023	\$87.00	Parking - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Roszell, Claudia	Travel	14-Sep-2023	\$16.16	Mileage - ACPM Conference
Board Member	Roszell, Claudia	Travel	27-Sep-2023	\$23.23	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Roszell, Claudia	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$23.23	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Roszell, Claudia	Travel	29-Nov-2023	\$23.23	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Roszell, Claudia	Travel	30-Nov-2023	\$23.23	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	20-Jul-2023	\$40.25	Taxi Expense - IFEWP Conference
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	23-Jul-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - IFEWP Conference
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	23-Jul-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - IFEWP Conference
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	24-Jul-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - IFEWP Conference
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	24-Jul-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - IFEWP Conference
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	25-Jul-2023	\$461.72	Accommodation - IFEWP Conference
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	25-Jul-2023	\$34.21	Taxi Expense - IFEWP Conference
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	25-Jul-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - IFEWP Conference
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	27-Sep-2023	\$148.47	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$12.00	Breakfast Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$144.82	Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	28-Sep-2023	\$148.47	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	28-Nov-2023	\$149.48	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	28-Nov-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	29-Sep-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting

Position	Name	Type	Date	Amount	Description/Rationale
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	29-Sep-2023	\$8.59	Mileage - APS Board Meeting and Board Dinner
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	30-Nov-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	30-Nov-2023	\$289.64	Accommodation - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	30-Nov-2023	\$153.52	Mileage - APS Board Meeting